

FILED

AUG 22 2011

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

No. 293033

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

CURTIS ALAN PITTS,

Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON

THE HONORABLE MICHAEL E. SCHWAB, JUDGE

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

JAMES P. HAGARTY
Prosecuting Attorney

Kevin G. Eilmes
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSBA #18364
Attorney for Respondent
211, Courthouse
Yakima, WA 98901
(509) 574-1200

FILED

AUG 22 2011

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

No. 293033

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

CURTIS ALAN PITTS,

Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON

THE HONORABLE MICHAEL E. SCHWAB, JUDGE

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

JAMES P. HAGARTY
Prosecuting Attorney

Kevin G. Eilmes
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSBA #18364
Attorney for Respondent
211, Courthouse
Yakima, WA 98901
(509) 574-1200

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
A. <u>ISSUE PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
B. <u>ANSWER TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	1
1. The trial court did not err in finding the defendant guilty of a lesser degree crime of third degree rape	1
IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Cases

State v. Bucknell, 144 Wn.App. 524, 183 P.3d 1078 (2008)..... 3, 5, 6

State v. Charles, 126 Wn.2d 353, 894 P.2d 558 (1995)..... 4, 5

State v. Fernandez-Medina, 141 Wn.2d 448, 6 P.3d 1150 (2000)..... 3

State v. Fowler, 114 Wn.2d 59, 785 P.2d 808 (1990)..... 3

State v. Heidari, 159 Wn.App. 601, 248 P.3d 550 (2011)..... 3

State v. Hill, 123 Wn.2d 641, 870 P.2d 313 (1994)..... 1

State v. Ieremia, 78 Wn.App. 746, 899 P.2d 16 (1995)..... 4, 5

State v. Peterson, 133 Wn.2d 885, 948 P.2d 381 (1997)..... 3

State v. Speece, 115 Wn.2d 360, 798 P.2d 294 (1990)..... 3

State v. Workman, 90 Wn.2d 443, 584 P.2d 382 (1978)..... 3

State v. Wright, 152 Wn.App. 64, 214 P.3d 968 (2009,
review denied, 168 Wn.2d 1017, 227 P.3d 853 (2010)..... 4, 5

Rules

RAP 10.3(b) 1

Statues

RCW 9A.44.030(1) 6

RCW 9A.44.050(1)(a) 3

RCW 9A.44.050(1)(b) 4, 5

RCW 10.61.003 3
